AR WIFR/ GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
@I HATTI/ MINISTRY OF MINES

pat HRAT @IeT 41/ INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
e OFFICE OF REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES
e (080) 23371027 / 23373287 29, eI Fad 1l VA, JAF s,
GIHT: 080-23371027 / 23375366/67 MEEMET  JATAR,
Email ID: ro. bangalore@ibm.gov.in XIS -560022
-]
H/No..KNT/BLR/Fe-496/BNG &= /Date: 28,/02 /2022

¥at/To,

Dr. MedaVenkataiah,

Nominated Owner & Executive Director,

M/s. MSPL Limited, Baldota Enclave,

AbherajBaldota Road,

Hosapet-583 203

Meda.venkataiah@mspllimited.com / email@mspllimited.com

faw@/Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 in respect

of your Karadikolla Iron Ore Mine ( ML No. 0010) over an extent of 86.12 Ha in

Siddapur village, Sandur Taluk, Ballari District, Karnataka state.(MINE
CODE:30KAR03187)

A IEa/Sir,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found
violated in your above mine during the inspection carried out by the undersigned along with Shri.
H.M.Shivakumar-Assistant Mining Engineer in presence of Sri. KMadhusudhan, Agent and VP

(Mines & CC), Sri.Dasharatha.R Manager (Mines) &Shri.Muralidhar.T-Mining Engineer on
16/02/2022.

Nature of violations observed
Rule

The Mining operations are required to be carried out in accordance with the

approved Mining Plan document vide letter no. 279/1094/2017/BNG dated

24/10/2017, However, during the inspection deviations were observed in

mining operation vis-a-vis approved document and are as follows:

11 (1)

(i) As per the aforesaid approved document, It is proposed to transport
ROM from blasting face to crusher /stack ROM nearer to crusher in
the area earmarked between section S-2 - S-2’and 2 & S-1 -2 & S-1" in
North western part of the Mining Lease. However, during the
inspection, it is observed that a large quantity of ROM is stacked which
is extending beyond the area earmarked in the approved Mining Plan.
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(i) Aspart-II A 1. (iv) of the Annual Returns submitted for FY 2020-21,
Capitalised Expenditure such as pre-production exploration is not
accounted for the exploration carried out during the year.

(ii) As part -III-2 of the Annual Returns submitted for FY 2020-21,
Royalty and Rents: It is observed on verifications of the records at

Rule 45(7) Mine Site, the Amount of Royalty, DMF and NMET contributions
made during the year is wrongly reflected. Accordingly part VII for
Cost of Production per tonne be corrected.

(iii) As per part VII of the Annual Returns submitted for FY 2020-21,
DMF, NMET & Royalty paid details have not been furnished and
accounted for arriving at the cost of Production.

02. In this connection it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.

03. The violation of Rule 11(1) may also attract provisions of Rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017 regarding
suspension of mining operations till the compliance of violations.

04. You are advised to rectify/explain the above violations immediately and intimate the position to
this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Ja=1a/Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

({R’QT 9dTE /Suresh Prasad)

39 @il A3 Td gHRY/ Dy. Controller of Mines & Officer In Charge
AR @Te s / Indian Bureau of Mines

Qﬁﬁﬁ'ﬂjﬂﬂf' /Copy for kind information to:

1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.

2. The Director, Department of Mining &Geology, No0.49, Khanijabhavan, R.C. Road, Bangalore-560
001.

3.MMS Division, IBM, Nagpur.

Sd/-

(| 9TE /Suresh Prasad)

37 @ A3 td gHRY/ Dy. Controller of Mines & Officer In Charge
HRAT @ref 621’37 / Indian Bureau of Mines



